## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All Fields must be completed

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Please mark one: Bill Request or [	Date of Request: November 4, 2019  ☑ Resolution Request	
1. Type of Request:		
_ '' _	reement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	_	
	DAME Change	
Other:		
2. Title: Amends the contract with Logistical Planners, LLC, to (DEN). (Contract No. 201952396)	o provide on-call technical services to Denver International Airport	
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Aviation		
4. Contact Person:		
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council	
Name: Dave LaPorte	Name: Angela Casias	
Email: Dave.LaPorte@flydenver.com	Email: Angela.Casias@flydenver.com	
Logistical Planners, LLC, is currently providing operation and maintenance technical support, design services, construction management, and consulting services related to the baggage handling system (BHS) and the Automated Guideway Transit System (AGTS) is anticipated to reach its maximum contract liability capacity before the end of 2019. Logplan provides analysis, planning, design, and project/construction management services for modifications to the existing BHS and AGTS systems. Logplan may be required to attend meetings, chair meetings, prepare reports, create and present presentations and be available to support and advise Denver International Airport (DEN) on significant issues or problems that affect the operation of the BHS and or AGTS. In addition, DEN requires ongoing support for Transportation Security Administration (TSA) time-sensitive projects such as the recapitalization project to replace TSA-owned explosive detection screening equipment, as well as further development of the BHS master plan. This second amendment will extend the contract for three additional years and will add \$8,000,000.00 to the total contract amount. This company is now in the middle of design and construction of several projects that need specific expertise and continuity. Extending this contract will allow them to complete that process on the existing projects. A new procurement on BHS design and support contract will begin in late 2020 for a planned start of services in late 2022. (Provides overlap with Amendment No. 2)  6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): John Redmond		
<ul> <li>7. City Council District: 11</li> <li>8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying K</li> </ul>	ey Contract Terms worksheet**	
	Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:	

## **Key Contract Terms**

<b>Type of Contract:</b> Professional Services > \$500,000				
Vendor/Contractor Name: Logistical Planners, LLC				
Contract control number: 201952396 (original Alfresco contract # 201207312)				
Location: Denver International Airport				
Is this a new contract?   Yes No Is this an Amendment?  Yes No If yes, how many?2				
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates):				
Original term: $1/5/2013 - 1/5/2018$ , 5 years, extended by 2 one-year options to $1/5/2020$ Current request: $1/6/2020 - 1/5/2023$ , 2 additional years				
Contract An	nount (indicate existing amount,	amended amount and new contract to	otal):	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A) \$21,000,000.00	(B) \$8,000,000.00	(A+B) \$29,000,000.00	
	\$21,000,000.00	\$8,000,000.00	\$29,000,000.00	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	11/19/2012 – 1/5/2020	3 years	January 5, 2023	
Logistical Planners, LLC, provides operation and maintenance technical support, design services, construction management, and consulting services related to the baggage handling system (BHS) and the Automated Guideway Transit System (AGTS). Logplan provides analysis, planning, design, and project/construction management services for modifications to the existing BHS and AGTS systems. Logplan may be required to attend meetings, chair meetings, prepare reports, create and present presentations and be available to support and advise Denver International Airport (DEN) on significant issues or problems that affect the operation of the BHS and or AGTS. In addition, DEN requires ongoing support for Transportation Security Administration (TSA) time-sensitive projects such as the recapitalization project to replace TSA-owned explosive detection screening equipment, as well as further development of the BHS master plan.  Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes, a competitive Request for Qualifications (RFQ).				
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? $igtimes$ Yes $igcap$ No				
Source of funds: Operations and Maintenance (O&M) and Capital Improvements Program (CIP)				
Is this contract subject to: 🖂 W/MBE 🗌 DBE 🗌 SBE 🔲 XO101 🔲 ACDBE 🗌 N/A				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 5%				
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Aakar Architects, Inc., Cachinno Dignus Limited, Castillo Architects, Corey Electrical Engineering, Inc., Gehring & Associates, LS Gallegos				
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:				
Resolution/B	tion/Bill Number: Date Entered:			